Po Kay Securities & Shares Co., Ltd
Hong Kong Stock

- Fees & Charges Schedule Effective from 17 November 2023

Item

Fees & Charges

Commission

Minimum CNY / HK $100

Transaction amount below CNY / HK$250,001 — 0.25%
CNY / HK$250,001 — 500,000 — 0.225%,

CNY / HK$500,001 — 1,000,000 — 0.2%

Above CNY / HK$1,000,000 — 0.18%

Stamp Duty

0.1% of transaction amount
(rounded up to the nearest dollar)

SFC Transaction Levy

0.0027% of transaction amount (rounded to the nearest cent)

HKEX Trading fee

0.00565% of transaction amount (rounded to the nearest cent)

FRC Transaction Levy

0.00015% of transaction amount (rounded to the nearest cent)

CCASS Stock Settlement Fee

0.005% of transaction amount, Min HK$5, Max HK$300

Physical Stock Deposit

HK$5 per transfer deed

Physical Stock Withdrawal

HK$5 per board/odd lot per stock , Min HK$50

Lost of Physical Scrip Withdrawal Receipt

HK$50 per case

Settlement Instruction fee (S| via CCASS)
- Stock Deposit
- Stock Withdrawal

Free

0.002% on stock market value of previous trading day , Min HK$3, Max HK$300;
(calculated in HK Dollar for Renminbi Denominated Securities)

+ HK$150 handling charge per each stock

Investor Settlement Instruction (ISI via CCASS)
- Stock Deposit
- Stock Withdrawal

Free
HK$50 handling charge per each stock

Dividend collection

0.5% on dividend amount , Min CNY$20 / HK$20 / US$5.00
+ scrip fee CNY/ HK$2.5 / US$0.50 per board/odd lot

Rights issue / bonus issue / consolidation / spilt

Scrip fee CNY / HK$2.5 per lot + HK Clearing charges

Dividend claim

10% on the dividend amount claimed , Min CNY$200 / HK$200 / UD$26,
Max CNY$2500 / HK$2500 / US$325 + HK Clearing charges HK$200

Bonus claim

CNY / HK$200 + HK Clearing Charges

Cash offer / privatization / unconditional cash offer /
open offer & pref. Offer

0.125% of gross consideration, Min CNY / HK $100, Max CNY / HK $2500
+ Corporate Actions Fee CNY/ HK$1.20 per board/odd lot

Subscribe rights issue / warrant

$0.5 per board lot, Min CNY / HK $30, Max CNY / HK $300
+ Corporate Actions Fee CNY/ HK$1.20 per board/odd lot

Subscribe excess rights

$0.5 per board lot, Min CNY / HK $30, Max CNY / HK $300

Subscribe covered warrant

$0.5 per board lot of new subscribed shares, Min CNY / HK $30, Max CNY / HK $300
+ Corporate Actions Fee CNY/ HK$1.20 per board/odd lot

Compulsory share buy-back

CNY / HK$200+ HK Clearing charges

New share application

CNY / HK$100 per application

General Meeting Enrollment & Voting

HK$50 per person for each general meeting

Dual Tranche, Dual Counter
(Transfer HKD-Trade Shares and CNY-Trade Shares)

HK$15 / Securities or ETF / Transaction

Custodian Fee (only apply to margin a/c)

HK$0.15 per board lot on each stock as at every month end
(Min HK$10, Max HK$200)

A/C Confirmation

HK$200

Re-print Statement of Account

HK$50 per statement for information over 3 months but within 12 months
($30 per e-statement) ,
HK$100 per statement for information over 12 months ($50 per e-statement)

Stock segregated a/c (w/ CCASS statement)

HK$50 per month

Chats payment, Telegraphic Transfer

HK$250 (local) / HK$300 (overseas)
[Additional handling charges for paying full amount for beneficiary bank HK$200 (local) /
HK$280 (overseas) per item]

Stop payment and Re-issue of cheque HK$200

Return Cheque Charge HK$100 + late settlement charge

Return Fund Administrative Charge HK$100

Late settlement charge Interest rate charged subject to change with notice
Real time price quote HK$268 / HK$368 / HK$428

Log-in Message Fee (Internet Trade)

HK$10 per month

(Subject to adjustment without prior notice.)




SEBFARATE - HtRBEERR

Po Kay Securities & Shares Co., Ltd - Other Fees & Charges Schedule

HMNEIREE Foreign Stock”

20224E4H29H #E43
Effective from 29 Apr 2022

HH B
ltem Singapore Shares
RS AR 4 4H20.5% (F{E20E7T)
Brokerage 0.5% of Transaction Amount , with min USD20
GEET RAE 42562 0.0325% (K103 5T)
Clearing Fee 0.0325% of Transaction Amount , with min USD10
PN FRITHUSDO.26
SGX S| Fee USDO0.26 per Transaction
SGX {T## R 8 20.0075%
Trading Access Fee 0.0075% of Transaction Amount
LPEIEEISS HRRFTE FEE B EE 1% (R(EHETES07T, fmElE3007T)
Dividend Collection Fee 1% on net dividend amount (Min HKD50, Max HKD300) plus handling fee to custodian for confirmation if any
SEEE FEREEFEEN1007T
Custody Fee HKD100 per counter per half year
LY E TN HEE IR SEIE107T
Physical Stock Deposit Cancellation Fee HKD10 per certificate
FAHE R FAEH2007T
Deposit Fee HKD200 per form of transfer
s R ZEARE1007T
Courier Charges HKD100 per counter
Fae FEREENES05T
Handling Charges HKD50 per each stock

EH TUMBE S
Iltem Australia Shares
Bl A S EE 0.4% (FR KU ER458TT)
Brokerage 0.4% of Transaction Amount (min: AUD 45)
WSS A2 THIT
Dividend Collection AUD 7
FLEE 0.05% p.a. BUMNHEZEIFE 44(E x 0.05% / 12 (U E 13HIT)
Custody Fee 0.05% p.a. Australia stock portfolio value x 0.05% / 12 (Minimum Fees AUD 1)
EHH RERE
Iltem U.S Shares
Bz 1liiES A 425827 0.25% (f7215,000 FT)
Brokerage 0.25% of Transaction Amount (Below USD 15,000)
(NASDAQ) BAS 4 487.0.20% (SR EE 1 15,000 F5T)
0.20% of Transaction Amount (Equal or above USD 15,000)
F—ERGRE#E20ET
or Minimum commission USD 20 per order
WHURE S FRAC 4 EE 2 3% (R (KULE 835 TT, MU E80357T)

Dividend Collection

3% on dividend amount (Min : USD 8, Max USD 80)

#UUH R R U (RIB ARSI R > RS TED
Settlement is calculated in term of Hong Kong Dollar (Exchange rate subject to current rate terms)

B / ZEHH Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect / Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect

HH X5 KRR
ltem Fees & Charges

o FRAE 2 5H0.25% (R E AR I$1007T)

Brokerage 0.25% of Transaction Amount (Min CNY 100)

ES RAE E27450.00487 %

Handling Fee 0.00487% of Transaction amount

BB R3S 4 5E0.002%

Management Fee 0.002% of Transaction amount

M (PRIEEREIEHD i 32 4 %50.001%

Transfer Fee (ChinaClear) 0.001% of Transaction amount

38 B (TP SR PAZ 52 80.002%

Transfer Fee (CCASS)

0.002% of Transaction amount

HITRBENER U T A £450.1%

Seller Stamp Duty 0.1% of Transaction amount on the seller

HEet FFER(E>0.008% (FHE » #BUHD

Portfolio Fee 0.008% of daily stock portfolio value (Accrued daily and collected on a month basis)
WSS A2 I AER 0.5% (AR A RME307T)

Dividend Collection

0.5% on dividend amount (Minimum CNY 30)

RNEE R AR - RS -
(Subject to adjustment without prior notice.)
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Po Kay Securities & Shares Co., Ltd - Stock Option Fees & Charges Schedule Effective from 1 Nov 2019
=] Wz
Item Fees & Charges

ik R E x e x 0.25% (B EUE fy1005T)

Brokerage Premium x share quantity x 0.25% (Min HKD100)

AT 2 95 3T B0 1 AT B¢ 0.5 T (EIHRESS BT T8 S AT

Transaction Levy HKD3 per lot or HKD1 per lot or HKDO.5 per lot (Detemined and collected by Options Clearing House)
HH RESEEARETRE / BT
Item Stock Option Fees for Exercise / Assign

P ik FTHE(HE x 5RE x FTHEx 0.25% (F(EK10037T)

Brokerage Exercise price x No. of contract x lots size x 0.25% (Min HKD100)

BURFENTERR RATEE 1,000 T CHL U T

Stamp Duty HKD1 per HKD1,000 Transaction Amount

R AL 248 2.0.003%

Transaction Levy 0.003% of Transaction Amount

L5 R A4 4H2.0.005%

Transaction Fee 0.005% of Transaction Amount

rhoRsERE AT A 0.002% (HREAENE3TT, HemElE3007T)

CCASS Settlement Fee 0.002% of Transaction Amount (Min HKD3, Max HKD300)

TiEe o5& AH2IT

Exercising Fee

HKD2 per lot

AN EIA R AU E S > S TR -

(Subject to adjustment without prior notice.)




